
 
Erasmus+ study places                2025/2026 (updated 08.27)   

     

Faculty of Medicine 
for Medicine students 

Country University Language  Study places Max. duration 
per student Erasmus Code 

Austria Medizinische Universität Graz German 0 10 A GRAZ23 

Austria Medizinische Universität Innsbruck German 0 10 A INNSBRU21 

Bulgaria Medical University-Plovdiv English 2 6 BG PLOVDIV02 

Croatia Sveučilište Josipa Jurja Strossmayera u Osijeku* English 2 5 HR OSIJEK01 

Czechia Masarykova univerzita English 2 10 CZ BRNO05 

Czechia Univerzita Karlova v Praze, 1 lékařská fakulta English 0 10 CZ PRAHA07 

Czechia Univerzita Karlova v Praze, 2 lékařská fakulta English 2 10 CZ PRAHA07 

Czechia Univerzita Karlova v Praze, lekarska fakulta v Hradci Kralove English 4 10 CZ PRAHA07 

Czechia Univerzita Karlova v Praze, lekarska fakulta v Plzni English 4 10 CZ PRAHA07 

Estonia Tartu Ülikool (2nd, 3rd year students only) English 2 10 EE TARTU02 

France Université Grenoble Alpes French 2 6 F GRENOBL01 

France Université Catholique de Lille French 2 6 F LILLE11 

France Université Claude Bernard Lyon 1 French 2 9 F LYON01 

France Université de Montpellier French 1 10 F MONTPEL01 

France Université de Reunion (2nd, 3rd year students only) French 2 5 F ST-DENI01 

Georgia Tbilisi State Medical University English 2 5 - 



Georgia The University of Georgia English 2 5 - 

Germany Universität Ulm German 0 10 D ULM01 

Germany Universität Leipzig German 1 10 D LEIPZIG01 

Germany Christian-Albrechts-Universität zu Kiel  (5th and 6th year students only) German 1 6 D KIEL01 

Italy Universita degli Studi di Sassari Italian 2 10 I SASSARI01 

Italy Universita degli Studi di Ferrara Italian 3 6 I FERRARA01 

Italy Universita degli Studi di Firenze Italian 2 10 I FIRENZE01 

Italy Universita degli Studi di Perugia Italian 3 9 I PERUGIA01 

Italy Universita degli Studi di Parma Italian 2 6 I PARMA01 

Italy Universita degli Studi di Cagliari Italian 3 10 I CAGLIAR01 

Italy Universita di Roma ‘La Sapienza‘ Italian 0 10 I ROMA01 

Latvia Rigas Stradina universitate English 2 5 LV RIGA03 

Lebanon Beirut Arab University English 2 5 - 

Poland Uniwersytet medyczny im. Piastow Slaskich we Wroclawiu English 1 10 PL WROCLAW05 

Poland Uniwersytet medyczny w Bialymstoku English 2 6 PL BIALYST02 

Poland Gdanski Uniwersytet Medyczny (6th year winter semester only) English 1 6 PL GDANSK03 

Portugal Universidade de Coimbra Portuguese 1 10 P COIMBRA01 

Romania University of Medicine and Pharmacy Targu-Mureş English 2 6 RO TARGU02 

Slovakia Univerzita Pavla Jozefa Šafarika v Košiciach  English 2 10 SK KOSICE02 

Slovenia Univerza v Lljubljani English 2 5 SI LJUBLJA01 

Spain Universidad Complutense de Madrid Spanish 3 10 E MADRID03 

Spain Universitat de Lleida Spanish 2 10 E LLEIDA01 

Spain Universidad de Oviedo Spanish 1 9 E OVIEDO01 

Spain Universidad de Santiago de Compostela Spanish 3 9 E SANTIAG01 



Spain Universidad Miguel Hernandez de Elche Spanish 2 9 E ELCHE01 

Spain Universitat Internacional de Catalunya (only for Laboratory Medical Biology 
students) 

English/Spanish 2 5 E BARCELO24 

Turkey Suleyman Demirel Üniversitesi English 4 6 TR ISPARTA01 

Turkey Adnan Menderes Üniversitesi English 0 10 TR AYDIN01 

Turkey Ege Üniversitesi (only for 4th, 5th or 6th year students)* Turkish/English 0 5 TR IZMIR02 

*accept the 4th, 5th or 6th year students only for practical training at the educational hospital with the supervision of an academic staff speaking English 
 
 
 

for Medical and Veterinary Biochemistry students 

Country University Language Study places Max. duration 
per student Erasmus Code 

Turkey Ege Üniversitesi English 2 5 TR IZMIR02 

 



 

Faculty of Nursing 
for Nursing students 

Country University Language Study places Max. duration per 
student Erasmus Code 

Austria Medizinische Universität Graz German 2 6 A GRAZ23 

Croatia Bjelovar University of Applied Sciences English 2 5 HR BJELOVA01 

Finland Turku University of Applied Sciences English 2 5 SF TURKU05 

Finland Saimaa University of Applied Sciences English 2 5 SF LAPEEN07 

Finland Arcadan University of Applied Sciences English 2 4 SF HELSINK39 

Hungary University of Pécs English 2 5 HU PECS01 

Lebanon Lebanese American University English 2 5 - 

Lebanon Beirut Arab University English 2 5 - 

Spain Universitat Internacional de Catalunya Spanish 2 5 E BARCELO24 

Spain Universidad San Jorge Spanish 2 5 E ZARAGOZ07 

Spain University of Navarra Spanish 2 5 E PAMPLON01 

Sweden Linneus Universitetet English 2 4 S VAXJO03 

Turkey Ege university English 2 5 TR IZMIR02 

Turkey Acibadem Mehmet Ali Aydinlar Üniversitesi  (practical training only) English 2 3-5 TR ISTANBU27 

Turkey Baskent Üniversitesi (practical training only) English 2 3-5 TR ANKARA06 

  



 

for Midwifery students 

Country University Language Study 
places 

Max. duration per 
student Erasmus Code 

Czechia University of Pardubice English 4 5 CZ PARDUB01 

Slovenia Univerzita v Ljubljani English 1 3 SI LJUBLJA01 
 

for Occupational Therapy students 

Country University Language Study 
places 

Max. duration per 
student Erasmus Code 

Belgium Hogeschool PXL (3rd, 4th year students only) English 2 5 B HASSELT22 

Norway Høgskulen på Vestlande English 2 3 N BERGEN05 

Spain Universidade de Coruna English 2 10 E LA-CORU02 

Turkey Fenerbahce University English 2 5 - 
 

for Physical Therapy students 

Country University Language Study 
places 

Max. duration 
per student Erasmus Code 

Croatia Veleučilište „Lavoslav Ružička“ u Vukovaru (consultations) English 2 5 HR VUKOVAR01 

Finland Arcadan University of Applied Sciences (fall term only) English 2 4 SF HELSINK39 

Hungary University of Pécs English 2 5 HU PECS01 

Italy Saint Camillus International University of Health and Medical Sciences English 0 5 I ROMA40 

Norway Høgskulen på Vestlande English 3 3 N BERGEN05 

Poland Uniwersytet Jana Kochnowskiego w Kielcach English 1 6 PL KIELCE02 

Spain Universidad San Pablo CEU English 0 5 E MADRID21 

Spain Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio Spanish 2 9 E MADRID17 

Spain Universitat de Valencia Spanish 2 5 E VALENCIA01 



Turkey Acibadem Mehmet Ali Aydinlar Üniversitesi (practical training only) English 2 3-5 TR ISTANBU27 

  

Faculty of Public Health 
for Public Health students 
Bachelor students 

Country University Language Study places Max. duration 
per student Erasmus Code 

Finland Tampereen Yliopisto English 3 5 SF TAMPERE06 

Germany Hochschule Fulda German 2 5 D FULDA01 

Germany Hochschule für angewandte Wissenschaften Hamburg German/ English 2 6 D HAMBURG06 

Netherlands Universiteit Maastricht English 0 6 NL MAASTRI02 

Sweden Mälardalens Hogskola English 2 5 S VASTERA01 

Turkey Ankara Üniversitesi English 2 5 TR ANKARA01 

 Master students 

Country University Language Study places Max. duration 
per student Erasmus Code 

Bulgaria Medical university - Plovdiv English 1 6 BG PLOVDIV02 

Finland Itä-Suomen Yliopisto English 2 10 SF KUOPIO12 

Finland Tampereen Yliopisto English 3 5 SF TAMPERE06 

Germany Technical University of Munich English 2 6 D MUNCHEN02 

Germany Hochschule Fulda German 2 5 D FULDA01 

Netherlands Universiteit Maastricht English 1 6 NL MAASTRI02 

 



 

  for Health Psychology students 

Country University Language Study places Max. duration 
per student Erasmus Code 

Germany University of Ulm German 2 5 D ULM01 

Germany Albert–Ludwigs–Universität Freiburg German 1 5 D FREIBUR01 

Hungary University of Pécs English 1 5 HU PECS01 

Hungary Eotvos Lorand University (ELTE) English 1 5 HU BUDAPES01 

Italy Universita degli Studi ‘G. d’Annunzio’ - Chieti English/Italian 0* 5 I CHIETI01 

Malta University of Malta (just for Bachelor students) English 1 5 MT MALTA01 

Spain Universidad San Jorge English/Spanish 1 5 E ZARAGOZ07 

*- 3 places for each study cycle 
 
 

 



 

Faculty of Odontology 

for Odontology students 

Country University Language Study places Max. duration per 
student Erasmus Code 

Austria Medizinische Universität Graz German 2 10 A GRAZ23 

Bulgaria Medical University-Plovdiv English 2 6 BG PLOVDIV02 

Czechia Univerzita Karlova v Praze, lékařská fakulta v Plzni English 2 5 CZ PRAHA07 

Finland Oulun Yliopisto (without practical training) English 2 5 SF OULU01 

France Université Claude Bernard Lyon 1 French 2 6 F LYON01 

Georgia Tbilisis State Medical University English 2 5 - 

Georgia University of Georgia English 2 5 - 

Italy University of Sassari Italian 2 10 I SASSARI01 

Italy University of Siena English 1 5 I SIENA 

Italy Universita degli Studi di Ferrara Italian 2 6 I FERRARA01 

Latvia Rigas Stradina universitate English 2 5 LV RIGA03 

Latvia Latvijas universitate English 2 5 LV RIGA01 

Poland Uniwersytet Medyczny w Bialymstoku Polish 2 6 PL BIALYST02 

Poland Uniwersytet Medyczny w Łodzi English 2 10 PL LODZ03 

Portugal Universidade Catolica Portuguesa Portuguese 2 5 P LISBOA01 

Portugal Universidade de Coimbra Portuguese 1 10 P COIMBRA24 

Serbia University Business Academy in Novi Sad English 2 5 RS NOVISAD07 



Spain Universidad de Granada* (Clinical Endodontics is only in 
the autumn semester. Just for 3rd to 5th year students) Spanish 1 10 E GRANADA01 

Spain Universitat de Barcelona Spanish 2 5 E BARCELO01 

Spain Universitat San Pablo CEU Spanish 2 5 E MADRID21 

Turkey Aydin Adnan Menderes University English 2 10 TR AYDIN01 

Turkey Hacettepe Üniversitesi English 2 6 TR ANKARA03 

Turkey Ege Üniversitesi English 0 5 TR IZMIR02 

*Recommend to apply only for fall term if you have Clinical Endodonthics subject at spring term 
**Recommend to apply for II-III year students due to practical trainings in phantom lab 
 
 

for Dental Hygiene students 

DH students can apply for Odontology student‘s study places. Recommended: San Pablo CEU, Aydin Adnan Menderes, Hacettepe universities 
Country University Language Study places Max. duration 

per student Erasmus Code 

Finland Savonia University of Applied Sciences English 2 5 SF KUOPIO08 

Finland Turun Ammattikorkeakoulu  
( fall term only, 10 ECTS for DH subjects)* English 2 3 SF TURKU05 

Turkey Ege Üniversitesi English 2 5 TR IZMIR02 

*The rest of the subjects can be selected from other faculties  

 



 

Faculty of Pharmacy 
 

Country University Language Study places Max. duration per 
student Erasmus Code 

Czechia Masarykova univerzita English 2 5 CZ BRNO05 

Czechia Univerzita Karlova v Praze, farmaceutická fakulta English 2 5 CZ PRAHA07 

Finland Helsingin Yliopisto (for master thesis only) English 1 6 SF HELSINK01 

France Université de Limoges French 2 6 F LIMOGES01 

France Université de Montpellier French 2 6 F MONTPEL01 

Germany Albert-Ludwigs-Universität Freiburg German 1 10 D FREIBUR01 

Germany Christian-Albrechts-Universitat zu Kiel German 2 5 D KIEL01 

Hungary Szegedi Tudományegyetem English 2 6 HU SZEGED02 

Hungary University of Pécs English 2 5 HU PECS01 

Italy Universita degli Studi di Cagliari Italian 3 9 I CAGLIAR01 

Italy University “G. d’Annunzio” Chieti-Pescara Italian 2 5 I CHIETI01 

Italy Universita del Piemonte Orientale Italian/English 2 6 I VERCELL01 

Italy Universita degli Studi di Parma Italian 2 10 I PARMA01 

Italy Universita di Roma “La Sapienza” Italian 2 6 I ROMA01 

Poland Uniwersytet Medyczny w Bialymstoku Polish 2 6 PL BIALYST02 

Poland Gdanski Uniwersytet Medyczny (for master thesis only) English 1 6 PL GDANSK03 

Spain Universidad de San Jorge Spanish 2 5 E ZARAGOZ07 

Spain Universidad Complutense de Madrid Spanish 2 10 E MADRID03 

Spain Universidad de Sevilla Spanish 2 5 E SEVILLA01 



Spain Universidad San Pablo CEU Spanish 2 5 E MADRID21 

Turkey Acibadem Mehmet Ali Aydinlar Üniversitesi English 2 5 TR ISTANBU27 

Turkey Yeditepe University English 2 5 TR ISTANBU21 

Turkey Erciyes University English 2 6 TR KAYSERI01 

Lebanon Lebanese American University English 2 5 - 

  



 

Faculty of Veterinary 
for Veterinary Medicine students 

Country University Language Study places Max. duration 
per student Erasmus Code 

Bulgaria Trakia University English 2 5 BG STARA-Z01 

Croatia Sveučilište u Zagrebu English 2 5 HR ZAGREB01 

Czechia Veterinární a farmaceutická univerzita Brno English 0 5 CZ BRNO06 

Estonia Eesti Maaulikooli English 1 5 EE TARTU01 

Germany Universität Leipzig German 2 10 D LEIPZIG01 

Germany Stiftung Tierärztliche Hochschule Hannover German 1 6 D HANNOVER03 

Germany Justus Liebig Universität Giessen German 2 10 D GIESSEN01 

Hungary University of Veterinary Medicine English 0 5 HU BUDAPES05 

Italy Università degli Studi di Teramo Italian 2 9 I TERAMO01 

Italy Universita degli Studi di Sassari Italian 2 5 I SASSARI01 

Italy Università degli Studi di Napoli Federico II Italian 2 5 I NAPOLI01 

Italy University of Pisa  (only for Spring semester) Italian/English 2 6 I PISA01 

Poland Uniwersytet przyrodniczy we Wrocławiu English 2 5 PL WROCLAW04 

Portugal Instituto Universitario Egas Moniz Portuguese/English 0 5 P MONTE-D02 

Slovenia Univerza v Ljubljani (only for 4th, 5th, and 6th year students) Slovenian/English 1 10 SI LJUBLJA01 

Spain Universidad de Murcia Spanish 3 6 E MURCIA 01 

Sweden Swedish University of Agriculture Sciences Swedish/English 0 5 S UPPSALA02 

Turkey Aydin Adnan Menderes Üniversitesi English 2 5 TR AYDIN01 

Turkey Ankara Üniversitesi English /Turkish 2 6 TR ANKARA01 



 

for Veterinary Food Safety / Food Sciences students 

Country University Language Study places Max. duration per 
student Erasmus Code 

Czechia Veterinární a farmaceutická univerzita Brno English 2 5 CZ BRNO06 

Finland Seinäjoen ammattikorkeakoulu English 2 5 SF SEINAJO06 

Italy Università degli Studi di Napoli Federico ll Italian 2 6 I NAPOLI01 

Italy University of Verona English/Italian 2 5 I VERONA01  

Latvia Latvijas Lauksaimniecības universitāte English 2 5 LV JELGAVA01 

Lebanon Lebanese American University English 2 5 - 

Poland Uniwersytet przyrodniczy we Wrocławiu English 3 5 PL WROCLAW04 

Portugal Instituto Politécnico de Viseu Portuguese/ English 1 5 P VISEU01 

Spain Universidad de Leon Spanish 2 5 E LEON01 

Turkey Ege Üniversitesi English 2 6 TR IZMIR02 

Turkey Yeditepe university English 2 5 TR ISTANBU21 

 



 

Faculty of Animal Sciences 

for Animal Sciences students 

Country University Language Study places Max. duration 
per student Erasmus Code 

Czechia Mendel University in Brno English 1 5 CZ BRNO02 

Germany University of Hohenheim German 1 6 D STUTTGA02 

Hungary Szegedi Tudományegyetem English 2 5 HU SZEGED02 

Hungary University of Pannonia English 2 5 HU VESZPRE01  

Italy Università degli Studi di Napoli Federico II (II cycle students only) English 2 5 I NAPOLI01 

Poland Uniwersytet Warmińsko-Mazurski w Olsztynie English 2 5 PL OLSZTYN01 

Poland Uniwersytet Rolniczy im. Hugona Kołłątaja w Krakowie English 2 5 PL KRAKOW06 

Slovakia Slovenská poľnohospodárska univerzita v Nitre English 2 5 SK NITRA02 

Spain Universitat de Lleida Spanish / English 1 5 E LLEIDA01 

 for Animal and Human Interaction students 

Country University Language Study places Max. duration per 
student 

Erasmus 
Code 

Greece Agricultural University of Athens English 1 5 G ATHINE03 

Estonia Eesti Maaülikooli English 2 5 EE TARTU01 

Turkey Ege university English 2 5 TR IZMIR02 

Spain Universitat de Lleida Spanish / English 1 5 E LLEIDA01 

 


	 

